Stock whose shares are held in the names of various dealers, clearing agencies, banks, brokers and other fiduciaries.

The following table sets forth for the periods indicated the high and low sales prices per share of our Common Stock
as reported on Nasdaq:

For the Fiscal Year Ended March 31,
2016 2015
HIGH LOW HIGH LOW

April 1 – June 30 $ 15.80 $ 7.10 $ 29.70 $ 23.20
July 1 – September 30 $ 7.40 $ 5.20 $ 25.50 $ 15.20
October 1 – December 31 $ 6.80 $ 2.50 $ 19.70 $ 13.90
January 1 – March 31 $ 3.10 $ 2.10 $ 17.20 $ 14.40

DIVIDEND POLICY

We have never paid any cash dividends on our Common Stock and have no present plans to do so. Furthermore, the
Company has certain contractual restrictions on paying dividends under its current credit and loan agreements.

9

Edgar Filing: Cinedigm Corp. - Form S-1/A

24

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The following table sets forth as of December 23, 2016, certain information with respect to the beneficial ownership
of the Common Stock as to each selling stockholder listed below (collectively, the “Selling Stockholders”).

Shares Beneficially Owned
Prior to Offering

Shares which
may be offered
Pursuant to this
Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After Offering

Name Number Number Number (b) Percent
(a)

First Bank & Trust as Custodian of the
Ronald L. Chez IRA #1073 797,100 (c) 8.3 % 797,100 (d) — —

Ronald L. Chez, Inc. 155,000 (d) 1.6 % 155,000 — —

McGurk Living Trust 210,739 (e) 2.2 % 49,000 161,739 1.7 %

Millennium Trust Co., LLC Custodian
FBO Patrick W. O’Brien IRA a/c
#xxxx55HX3

4,900 (f) * 4,900 — —

Hackett Family Trust 236,267 (g) 2.5 % 39,200 197,067 2.1 %

UVE Partners LLC 101,138 (h) * 24,500 76,638 *

Hudson Asset Partners LLC 35,389 (i) * 14,700 20,689 *

Hedy Klineman Marital Trust 14,700 (j) * 14,700 — —

Lotus Investors LLC 12,460 (k) * 7,350 5,110 *

Cap 1 LLC 650,000 (l) 6.8 % 436,221 213,799 2.3 %

*Less than 1%

(a)

Edgar Filing: Cinedigm Corp. - Form S-1/A

25

Applicable percentage of ownership is based on 9,406,576 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of December
23, 2016 together with all applicable options, warrants and other securities convertible into shares of Common
Stock for the named stockholder. Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC, and
includes voting and investment power with respect to shares. Shares of Common Stock subject to options,
warrants or other convertible securities exercisable within 60 days after December 23, 2016 are deemed